Id25 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

APPL	ICATI	ON FO	OR PERMIT			ENT	ER, DH	EEPEI	N, PLUG				
	ss Y					51323	OGRID Numbe	r					
P.O. Box 701950 Tulsa, OK 74170									30 - 02	250-	3808	2	
Property Code Property 35943 Inbe										1	1516 17 18 7 51		
		12 / <sup>10</sup> Proposed Pool-2											
		Wi	ldcat Mississipp	ian	70.0	<b>T</b>	<u> </u>		/	×	110,242	12	
IT lat	or lot no. Section Township Range			1 1.41	7 Surface Loca			North/South line		4		2 County	
UL or lot no. O			0 66					Feet from the 1,900		HEast:	🕂 Lea		
			<sup>8</sup> Propo	sed Botto	om Hole Loca	ation If	Differen	t From		) ج <sub>ب</sub>	000	69/ 	
UL or lot no.	JL or lot no. Section Township Range			Lot Idn Feet from the			North/South line Feet from the 3			ie 🕄	East/West line County		
					ditional W		ormatio						
New	Type Code / Well		<sup>12</sup> Well Type Coo Gas	de	e <sup>13</sup> Cable/Rotary Rotary					se Type Code		<sup>15</sup> Ground Level Elevation 4,213'	
	lultiple N		<sup>17</sup> Proposed Dept 11,680		h <sup>18</sup> Format Mississi				<sup>19</sup> Contractor Unknown			<sup>20</sup> Spud Date ASAP	
Depth to Groundwater				Distance	from nearest from	well				n nearest surface water			
<u>Pit:</u> Liner: Synthetic 2 _12_mils thick Clay Pit Volume: _14366_t							bbls Drilling Method:						
Close	d-Loop Sys	tem								Diese	l/Oil-based	Gas/Air 🗌	
		T		Propos	ed Casing	and Ce	ement	Progra	<u>m</u>				
Hole Size		C	Casing Size		Casing weight/foot		Setting Depth		Sacks of Cement		ent	Estimated TOC	
17.5		13.375		48			425		450			0	
12.25			8.625		24		4,150		1,500			0	
8.75			5.5		15.5		11,680		2,650			3,650	
Mirana													
zone. D Approxima cemented t casing will	escribe the ately 425 <sup>3</sup> o surface be run an <b>Permit</b> <b>Det</b>	blowout F of surfa with ap ad ceme Expire Unle	am. If this application prevention program, acce casing will be proximately 1,5 inted with appro- ss 1 Yoar Fro ss Drilling L	ifany. Us be set and 00 sacks ximately om App Inder₩	e additional she l cemented to of cement. 1 2,650 sacks oroval	ets if nec surface If warra	essary. e. Appr nted aft	oximat er logs	ely 4,150' c evaluated, a	of 8 5/8 approx	3" casing wil	l be run and	
<sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by:						
Printed name			Com W.	field		Title:	<u></u>		(		Tangalan		
Title: President of Pride Oil & Gas Co. nc. as G. P. of Pride Energy Company							Approval Date: Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: johnp@pride-energy.com							AUG 2 2 2006						
Date: 3/28/06 Phone: (918) 524-9200													

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

BASIN-SURVEY S

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

□ AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Name Pool Code 30-025-3808 N mississi Dian Property Code **Property** Name 35948 INBE "12" 1 OGRID No. **Operator** Name Elevation 151323 4213' PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY Surface Location North/South line East/West line UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the County 0 12 11 S 33 E 660 SOUTH 1900 EAST LEA Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Joint or Infill **Consolidation** Code **Dedicated** Acres Order No. 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION South Half **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify the the information d herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. the W. Y Signature John W. Pride Printed Name Pres. of Pride 0<u>il & Gas Co., Inc., as Ge</u>n TitlePartner of Pride Energy Company Date 3/28/06 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARCH 3, 2006 Date Surveyed Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Vis Professional, Surveyor Lat - N33°22'29.3" Long - W103\*33'54.1" 1900' 6241 ū 0 No'. Certificate 660 No.\_...Gary L: Jones 7977

